DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$8931.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$8,971.00 Pgs=2 11/04/2022 09:29 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1418-27-810-04	10					
R.P.T.T.	\$8,391.00						
File No.:	1836298 CRF						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Jeffrey Thomas Robbins and Sharre Louise Robbins, as Trustees of The Robbins Family 2021 Trust under trust instrument dated April 8, 2021							
1345 Winding	y Way						
Glenbrook, N	V 89413						

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Henry Pierson and Linda Pierson, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jeffrey Thomas Robbins and Sharre Louise Robbins, as Trustees of The Robbins Family 2021 Trust under trust instrument dated April 8, 2021, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 194, as shown on the map of CAVE ROCK ESTATES, UNIT NO. 1, according to the official map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on January 3, 1962, as File No. 19323, Official Records.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 21, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Henry Pierson Linda Pierson
State of Florida ) ss
County of )  Harnedo
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <b>2/</b> By: Henry Pierson and Linda Pierson
Signature: Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 03-31-2023
CHARLES EVERIDGE Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# GG 317997 My comm. expires March 31, 2023

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number     Assessor Parcel Number			,	$\wedge$			
a) <u>1418-27-810-040</u>				(	\		
b)				\	\		
c) d)				1			
2. Type of Property:					\ \		
a. ☐ Vacant Land	h 🖾 Cingle Fem Dee	EOB	BECOBDE	OC ODTION	AL USE ONLY		
	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.				1 1 1		
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex			Pag	le:		
, •	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	l l	The second secon	g:			
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes	3:				
☐ Other					1		
			The state of the s		1		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price			,000.00				
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value of propert	· ·	_ \				
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ <u>2,290</u>		\			
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ <u>8,391</u>	.00				
4 If Francisco Oleina d	( '		1				
4. If Exemption Claimed:	tion nor NDC 275 000 C	-41-0	/	/			
	tion per NRS 375.090, Se	ection		/			
b. Explain Reason for E	exemption:		_/	/			
5. Partial Interest: Percent	age being transferred:	%	V				
The undersigned declares a			oriumy purou	iont to NDC	275.060		
and NRS 375.110, that the in	nd acknowledges, under properties cor	rect to the I	erjury, pursu	information	and baliaf		
and can be supported by do							
Furthermore, the parties agr							
additional tax due, may resu							
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a							
	, , ,	/ /	1				
Signature		Capacit	v Gr	canto 60			
		_ //			<u> </u>		
Signature		Capacit	u Gr	antee			
Oignature	_	Capacit	y <u>G1</u>	antee			
		///					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE	) INFORMA	TION		
(REQUIRED)		/	(REQUI				
Print Name: Henry Pierson	and Linda Pierson	Print Na		Thomas Ro	bbins and		
Address: 11457 Genter Dr.			Sharre	Louise Robl	oins, as		
City: Spring Hill		er.			bbins Family		
State: FL Zi	p: <u>34609</u>				ust instrument		
				April 8, 2021			
		Address		nding Way			
	/ /		Slenbrook				
\	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89413		
	/ /						
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow #	# <u>1836298</u>	3 CRF			
Address: 5470 Kietzke Ln.	Suite 230						
City: Reno		State:	NV	Zip:	89511		